

# **Rochester Hills**

1000 Rochester Hills Dr. Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

### Master

File Number: 2011-0151

File ID:2011-0151Type:LicenseStatus:To Council

Version: 1 Reference: 2011-0151 Controlling Body: City Council

Regular Meeting

File Created Date: 03/25/2011

File Name: Charitable Gaming License - Avon Players Final Action:

Title label: Request for Nonprofit Designation for a Charitable Gaming License from the State of Michigan

- Avon Players, Inc.

Notes:

Sponsors: Enactment Date:

Attachments: Agenda Summary.pdf, AP Letter.pdf, AP Enactment Number:

Overview.pdf, AP IRS Nonprofit.pdf, AP Bylaws.pdf, AP Articles of Incorp.pdf, AP Board Members.pdf, AP

Board Resolution.pdf, AP Form 990.pdf

Contact: Hearing Date:

Drafter: Effective Date:

## History of Legislative File

Ver- sion:	Acting Body:	Date: Act	tion: Sent To:	Due Date:	Return Date:	Result:
1	City Council Regular Meeting	04/04/2011				

### Text of Legislative File 2011-0151

Title

Request for Nonprofit Designation for a Charitable Gaming License from the State of Michigan - Avon Players, Inc.

#### Body

**Resolved**, that the request from the Avon Players, Inc., located at 1185 Washington Road, Rochester Hills, Michigan 48306, Oakland County, asking that they be recognized as a nonprofit organization operating in the community for the purpose of obtaining a charitable gaming license, be considered for approval.